0 A O M0 AL O A0
OAAAAAA

REPUBLIC OF PALAU

AUDIT REPORT

ON AUTOMATIC FUEL PRICE
ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (AFPAC)

PALAU PUBLIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
REPUBLIC OF PALAU

FOR THE PERIOD FROM OCTOBER 1, 2014 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

Py e O o e Pl A

PPUC-AFPAC-16-P05*0opa00

@vvvvvv-v@
(@] O W 0 W ¢ WV b ¥ O

BT SRS




REPUBLIC OF PALAU

Office of the Public Auditor

January 30, 2019
Serialt:opal9-034au

Mr. Greg Decherong

Board Chairman/Acting CEO/GM
Palau Public Utilities Corporation
Koror, Republic of Palau

Subject:  Final Report on the Audit of PPUC’s AFPAC

Dear Acting Chief Executive Officer Decherong:

P. 0. Box 850

Koror, Republic of Palau 96940
TEL (680) 488-2889/5687
FAX (680) 488-2194

EMAIL: admin@palauopa.org
Website: www.palauopa.org

Transmitted herewith is the final audit report on the Palau Public Utilities Corporation’s (PPUC)

Automatic Fuel Price Adjustment Clause (AFPAC).

The Office of the Public Auditor (OPA) received your response to the Draft Audit Report. The

response is published verbatim in the final report.

If you have any questions regarding the report or subject matters discussed therein, the OPA will

be available to discuss them at your request.




Office of the Public Auditor
Table of Contents

I.  Results in Brief
II. ~ Why we did this Audit
III.  Audit Objective
IV. Audit Scope
V. Background
VI.  Audit Methodology
VII. Result of our Audit Work
VIIL. Findings
1. Secondary Review of AFPAC data inputs and worksheets

2. Incomplete billing reports used and omission of subsequent billing
adjustments on AFPAC rates

3. Complex APFAC Methodology

4. Inconsistent documentation of PPUC Management and Board approval
of quarterly rates

5. Weakness in self-regulating structure
IX. Summary
Appendix A- Illustrative Example of Audit Scope

Appendix B — Detailed Illustrative Breakdown of APFAC Components

* Key Terms

3-4

6-8

9-10

11-12

12-15

15-19

19-20

20-21

22

23

24



