

FOR THE PERIOD FROM OCTOBER 1, 2014 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

Performed by the Office of the Public Auditor

PPUC-AFPAC-16-P05\*opa00



## REPUBLIC OF PALAU



P. O. Box 850 Koror, Republic of Palau 96940 TEL (680) 488-2889/5687 FAX (680) 488-2194 EMAIL: admin@palauopa.org Website: www.palauopa.org

January 30, 2019 Serial#:opa19-034au

Mr. Greg Decherong Board Chairman/Acting CEO/GM Palau Public Utilities Corporation Koror, Republic of Palau

Subject: Final Report on the Audit of PPUC's AFPAC

Dear Acting Chief Executive Officer Decherong:

Transmitted herewith is the final audit report on the Palau Public Utilities Corporation's (PPUC) Automatic Fuel Price Adjustment Clause (AFPAC).

The Office of the Public Auditor (OPA) received your response to the Draft Audit Report. The response is published verbatim in the final report.

If you have any questions regarding the report or subject matters discussed therein, the OPA will be available to discuss them at your request.

Sincerely,

Satruniho Tewid Public Auditor, ROP

## **Table of Contents**

I.	Results in Brief	3-4
II.	Why we did this Audit	4
III.	Audit Objective	4
IV.	Audit Scope	5
V.	Background	6-8
VI.	Audit Methodology	9
VII.	Result of our Audit Work	9-10
VIII. Findings		
	1. Secondary Review of AFPAC data inputs and worksheets	11-12
	2. Incomplete billing reports used and omission of subsequent billing adjustments on AFPAC rates	12-15
	3. Complex APFAC Methodology	15-19
	4. Inconsistent documentation of PPUC Management and Board approval of quarterly rates	19-20
	5. Weakness in self-regulating structure	20-21
IX.	Summary	
	Appendix A- Illustrative Example of Audit Scope	22
	Appendix B – Detailed Illustrative Breakdown of APFAC Components	23
*	Key Terms	24